[Liquor License, 566 Minnesota Street]

Resolution determining that the transfer of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license from 601 Indiana Street to 566 Minnesota Street (District 10) to Daniel P. Kahn for Competition Close Outs Inc. dba "The Bargain Bank" will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code,

WHEREAS, Daniel P. Kahn is seeking transfer of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license for Competition Close Outs Inc. dba "The Bargain Bank" located at 566 Minnesota Street; and,

WHEREAS, The City Planning Department has verified that the area is properly zoned; and,

WHEREAS, The Police Department recommends that the liquor license application be approved; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines for the foregoing reasons that the transfer of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license from 601 Indiana Street to 566 Minnesota Street for Daniel P. Kahn for Competition Close Outs Inc. dba "The Bargain Bank", will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020477

Date Passed:

Resolution determining that the transfer of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license to Daniel P. Kahn for Competition Close Outs Inc. dba "The Bargain Bank" from 601 Indiana Street to 566 Minnesota Street (District 10), will serve the convenience of the people of the City and County of San Francisco in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code.

June 10, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Peskin, Yee

Absent: 2 - Hall, Sandoval

File No. 020477

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 10, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Madeleine Licavoli
Acting Clerk of the Board

JUN 2 1 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.